Total guarantee amount (including the guarantee to subsidiaries)

Total guarantee amount (A+B) 90,759,759.70

Proportion of total guarantee amount to the Company net assets (%) 0.05
Where:
Amount of the guarantee provided for shareholders, actual controllers and their related
party (C) 90,759,759.70

2023 Semi-Annual Report

41 / 274

Amount of debt guarantee provided directly or indirectly for the guarantee with the
asset-liability ratio exceeding 70% (D) 49,278,000.00

Amount of the portion with the total amount of guarantee exceeding net assets by 50%
(E)

Total amount of above three guarantees (C+D+E) 90,759,759.70

Explanation of Potential Joint and Several Liability for Outstanding Guarantees
Description of Guarantees

2023 Semi-Annual Report

42 / 274

3 Other major contracts

□Applicable √Not Applicable

XII. Clarification on Other Material Events

□Applicable √Not Applicable

Section VII Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

(I) Changes in Shares

1. Changes in Shares

Unit: share

Before this change
Increase/decrease in current changes

（+，-）
After this change

Number of shares
Ratio

(%)

Issue of new

shares
Subtotal Number of shares

Ratio

(%)

I. Restricted shares 1,726,358,486 1,726,358,486 7.06

1. Shares held by the state

2. Shares held by state-owned

corporations
1,154,805,981 1,154,805,981 1,154,805,981 4.72

3、Other domestic shares 304,447,772 304,447,772 304,447,772 1.24

Of which: shares held by

domestic non-state legal

persons

Shares held by

domestic natural persons

4、Foreign Capital 267,104,733 267,104,733 267,104,733 1.09

Among them: shares held by

overseas legal persons
267,104,733 267,104,733 267,104,733 1.09

Shares held by

overseas natural persons

Unlimited shares in

circulation
22,741,859,230 100.00 22,741,859,230 92.94

1、RMB common shares 22,741,859,230 100.00 22,741,859,230 92.94

2、Domestic listed foreign

shares

3、Overseas listed foreign

shares

4、Others

Total number of shares 22,741,859,230 100.00 1,726,358,486 1,726,358,486 24,468,217,716 100.00

2. About Changes in Shares

√Applicable □Not Applicable

2023 Semi-Annual Report

43 / 274

During the reporting period, the Company purchased 100% equity interest in Three Gorges
Jinsha River Yunchuan Hydropower Development Co., Ltd. by issuing shares and paying cash,
and raised matching funds by issuing shares to specific targets. The changes in shares are as
follows:

On February 3, 2023, the Company completed the registration procedures of the additional
shares for the issuance of shares for the purchase of assets at the Shanghai Branch of China
Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited, and the Company issued a total of
921,922,425 shares (restricted flow-through shares) to China Three Gorges Corporation, Yunnan